Name

HERRE, THOMAS
ROLLIN, WAYNE

WORTMAN, HAL
O'LEARY, PETER

HOFFMANN, DEBORAH

HALL, KENNETH
DUFFY, JOHN
LEMKE, KEVIN
FOX, BRIAN
KEES, STEPHEN
BEER, STEVEN

CUNZENHEIM, RANDALL

SHIPPEE, TODD
SALTER, TRACY
LEDGER, WILLIAM
GUTZMANN, JON
JANQUART, TODD
MUELLER, MATHEW
MIKULEC, LEE
MCKEOUGH, PATRICK
LEONHARD, JOHN
BALTZ, DOUGLAS
KAUFMAN, STEVEN
LANG, ANTHONY
KIEFER, JOHN
ZITTLOW, DAVID
KLEIN, STEVEN
WUNSCH, LARRY
KANIA, THOMAS
BOBO, MATTHEW

HARDGROVE, BENJAMIN

FRANK, MICHAEL
BRAUN, TINA
MARTIN, JED

THIRY, STEVEN

FOX, GUY
DUVENECK, ROBERT
MUNSON, BRIAN
GILLES, LYNN
PRIMISING, PATRICK
WENDT, KEITH
BECK, CURT

Fond du Lac Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Pension Estimates

Title
CITY MANAGER

DIRECTOR-COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

DIRECTOR-ADMINISTRATION

FIRE CHIEF

CITY ATTORNEY

LIBRARY DIRECTOR

FIRE CAPTAIN

DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF

FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR
OPERATIONS DIRECTOR-DPW

ASST. FIRE CHIEF - OPERATIONS
ASST FIRE CHIEF - TRAINING

FIRE LIEUTENANT

DEPUTY COMPTROLLER/TREASURER
POLICE DETECTIVE

POLICE CAPTAIN - 9HR SCHEDUL
ASST FIRE CHIEF - EMS

POLICE CAPTAIN - 9 HR

POLICE DETECTIVE

POLICE CAPTAIN - 9 HR

WASTEWATER OPERATIONS MANAGER

FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR
POLICE DETECTIVE

CIVIL ENGINEER 11l

PARKS & FORESTRY SUPERINTENDEN
IT SERVICES MANAGER

POLICE CAPTAIN - FIXED SCHED 8
FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE LIEUTENANT

POLICE PATROL OFFICER

POLICE PATROL OFFICER

POLICE CAPTAIN - FIXED SCHED 8
POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE PATROL OFFICER

POLICE CAPTAIN - FIXED SCHED 8
CHIEF INSPECTOR

POLICE LIEUTENANT

FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR
TRANSIT MANAGER

POLICE DETECTIVE

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

POLICE PATROL OFFICER

HARSHBARGER SCHA, KATWATER OPERATIONS MANAGER

ROBERTS, JASON
KAISER, JAMES
GERRITSON, RICHARD
DAHLIN, JOELLYN
LECAPTAIN, DAVID
GILL, ANDREW
LARIDAEN, JASON

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

LAB PRE-TREATMENT COORDINATOR
FIRE LIEUTENANT

PRINCIPAL PLANNER

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

1. Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.
2. Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.

3. Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

4. Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments

Gross Wages

$123,717
$116,834
$110,184
$102,541
$99,266
$96,304
$94,419
$94,213
$93,326
$92,967
$90,383
$88,162
$86,130
$85,783
$85,172
$82,753
$82,266
$82,232
$81,163
$80,775
$80,351
$80,010
$79,681
$79,400
$79,215
$79,194
$78,348
$78,196
$77,887
$77,465
$77,164
$76,815
$76,791
$76,283
$76,249
$76,144
$75,677
$75,153
$74,682
$74,366
$74,225
$74,062
$73,611
$73,435
$73,366
$73,089
$73,060
$72,705
$72,372
$72,188

Est. Annual

Pension
$79,179
$74,774
$70,518
$65,626
$63,530
$61,635
$60,428
$60,296
$59,728
$59,499
$57,845
$56,423
$55,123
$54,901
$54,510
$52,962
$52,650
$52,628
$51,944
$51,696
$51,425
$51,206
$50,996
$50,816
$50,697
$50,684
$50,143
$50,046
$49,848
$49,578
$49,385
$49,162
$49,146
$48,821
$48,799
$48,732
$48,434
$48,098
$47,796
$47,594
$47,504
$47,400
$47,111
$46,998
$46,954
$46,777
$46,758
$46,531
$46,318
$46,200

Estimated SS

at 62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$2,137,837
$2,018,885
$1,903,977
$1,771,900
$1,715,318
$1,664,135
$1,631,569
$1,627,997
$1,612,665
$1,606,463
$1,561,819
$1,523,432
$1,488,334
$1,482,326
$1,471,770
$1,429,974
$1,421,548
$1,420,966
$1,402,501
$1,395,792
$1,388,472
$1,382,573
$1,376,883
$1,372,030
$1,368,829
$1,368,477
$1,353,857
$1,351,234
$1,345,883
$1,338,593
$1,333,400
$1,327,369
$1,326,946
$1,318,166
$1,317,576
$1,315,777
$1,307,707
$1,298,645
$1,290,504
$1,285,040
$1,282,612
$1,279,800
$1,271,999
$1,268,955
$1,267,756
$1,262,973
$1,262,469
$1,256,344
$1,250,586
$1,247,410
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Name

HICKEN, JOHN
HARBRIDGE, JEFFREY
DOLL, KEVIN
KRAUSE, SCOTT
STRANDS, SUE
LODERHOSE, PAUL
FRIEDEL, KORY
BARTELT, BRIAN
ENDRIES, STEPHEN
DOWLAND, DANIEL
GOLDSTEIN, AARON
ROSENTHAL, JAMES
KRAMER, GREGORY

MARAMONTE, JOSEPH

GOL, JOSEPH
VOKES, DENNY
TUTTLE, TRAVIS
FROHRIP, DAVID
FARIS, RICK
WINTER, BRIAN
WAMSER, JAMES
GOLLA, JEROME
CARLSON, DAVID

Title

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

POLICE DETECTIVE

FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR
POLICE DETECTIVE

CITY CLERK

FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR
FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

POLICE DETECTIVE

POLICE PATROL OFFICER

WATER FOREMAN

POLICE LIEUTENANT

PARKS FOREMAN

STREET/UTILITY FIELD MAINT FOR
FIRE LIEUTENANT

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

POLICE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
POLICE PATROL OFFICER

POLICE LIEUTENANT

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT
FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

FIRE LIEUTENANT

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT
SANITARY ENGINEER

HARTZHEIM, JONATHAN FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

DAVI, TRICIA
PIEPER, STEPHEN

REDEMANN, JEREMIAH

DUTKIEVIC, PETER
HAHN, ANTHONY
PRALL, JONATHON

SCHUMACHER, GARTH

GUDEX, JOEL
THOMPSON, GLEN
BAHR, CARL

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

FIREFIGHTER

POLICE PATROL OFFICER

FIRE LIEUTENANT

POLICE PATROL OFFICER

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT
POLICE PATROL OFFICER
ELECTRICAL/BUILDING INSPECTOR
FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

RAMIREZ-TELLEZ, EDGARFIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC
BEHNKE, CHRISTOPHER FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR

KETELHUT, LAURA
WEIR, LYDELL
HOEPFNER, JAMES
BAUS, EILEEN
KISSINGER, KARL
HAHN, NICHOLAS
SALVAGGIO, DONALD
HAASE, TROY
BEBOW, STEVEN
MUELLER, MICHAEL
PECORE, RAGAN
AIRD, ANDREW
WEST, ROCKNE
WENZEL, EDWARD

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC
PLUMBING/HEATING INSPECTOR
FIREFIGHTER

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR
POLICE PATROL OFFICER

FIRE LIEUTENANT

FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR
FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

POLICE DETECTIVE

POLICE PATROL OFFICER

FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC

POLICE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
POLICE PATROL OFFICER

Gross Wages

$72,073
$72,067
$71,921
$71,774
$71,755
$71,727
$71,680
$71,619
$71,456
$71,303
$70,837
$70,722
$70,566
$70,543
$70,020
$69,985
$69,742
$69,553
$69,306
$69,234
$69,077
$69,061
$68,996
$68,936
$68,880
$68,817
$68,784
$68,778
$68,739
$68,729
$68,704
$68,607
$68,391
$68,373
$68,234
$68,169
$68,055
$67,948
$67,818
$67,476
$67,412
$67,392
$67,220
$67,176
$67,101
$66,963
$66,953
$66,901
$66,886
$66,860

Est. Annual

Pension
$46,127
$46,123
$46,030
$45,936
$45,923
$45,905
$45,876
$45,836
$45,732
$45,634
$45,336
$45,262
$45,162
$45,148
$44,813
$44,790
$44,635
$44,514
$44,356
$44,310
$44,210
$44,199
$44,157
$44,119
$44,083
$44,043
$44,021
$44,018
$43,993
$43,987
$43,971
$43,909
$43,770
$43,759
$43,670
$43,628
$43,555
$43,487
$43,404
$43,184
$43,144
$43,131
$43,020
$42,993
$42,944
$42,856
$42,850
$42,816
$42,807
$42,791

Estimated SS

at 62
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$1,245,417
$1,245,321
$1,242,802
$1,240,260
$1,239,918
$1,239,435
$1,238,639
$1,237,572
$1,234,755
$1,232,122
$1,224,071
$1,222,070
$1,219,380
$1,218,986
$1,209,939
$1,209,337
$1,205,136
$1,201,873
$1,197,611
$1,196,357
$1,193,658
$1,193,372
$1,192,251
$1,191,209
$1,190,243
$1,189,156
$1,188,579
$1,188,492
$1,187,810
$1,187,639
$1,187,212
$1,185,535
$1,181,793
$1,181,485
$1,179,081
$1,177,962
$1,175,986
$1,174,146
$1,171,898
$1,165,980
$1,164,875
$1,164,529
$1,161,553
$1,160,800
$1,159,498
$1,157,122
$1,156,943
$1,156,041
$1,155,790
$1,155,348



