Fond du Lac Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Pension Estimates

			Est. Annual	Estimated SS	Est. Lifetime				Est. Annual	Estimated SS	Est. Lifetime
Name	Title	Gross Wages	Pension	at 62	Pension Payout	Name	Title	Gross Wages	Pension	at 62	Pension Payout
HERRE, THOMAS	CITY MANAGER	\$123,717	\$79,179	\$22,000	\$2,137,837	HICKEN, JOHN	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$72,073	\$46,127	\$20,000	\$1,245,417
ROLLIN, WAYNE	DIRECTOR-COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	\$116,834	\$74,774	\$22,000	\$2,018,885	HARBRIDGE, JEFFREY	POLICE DETECTIVE	\$72,067	\$46,123	\$20,000	\$1,245,321
WORTMAN, HAL	DIRECTOR-ADMINISTRATION	\$110,184	\$70,518	\$22,000	\$1,903,977	DOLL, KEVIN	FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR	\$71,921	\$46,030	\$20,000	\$1,242,802
O'LEARY, PETER	FIRE CHIEF	\$102,541	\$65,626	\$22,000	\$1,771,900	KRAUSE, SCOTT	POLICE DETECTIVE	\$71,774	\$45,936	\$20,000	\$1,240,260
HOFFMANN, DEBORAH	CITY ATTORNEY	\$99,266	\$63,530	\$21,000	\$1,715,318	STRANDS, SUE	CITY CLERK	\$71,755	\$45,923	\$20,000	\$1,239,918
HALL, KENNETH	LIBRARY DIRECTOR	\$96,304	\$61,635	\$21,000	\$1,664,135	LODERHOSE, PAUL	FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR	\$71,727	\$45,905	\$20,000	\$1,239,435
DUFFY, JOHN	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$94,419	\$60,428	\$21,000	\$1,631,569	FRIEDEL, KORY	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$71,680	\$45,876	\$20,000	\$1,238,639
LEMKE, KEVIN	DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF	\$94,213	\$60,296	\$21,000	\$1,627,997	BARTELT, BRIAN	POLICE DETECTIVE	\$71,619	\$45,836	\$20,000	\$1,237,572
FOX, BRIAN	FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR	\$93,326	\$59,728	\$21,000	\$1,612,665	ENDRIES, STEPHEN	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$71,456	\$45,732	\$20,000	\$1,234,755
KEES, STEPHEN	OPERATIONS DIRECTOR-DPW	\$92,967	\$59,499	\$21,000	\$1,606,463	DOWLAND, DANIEL	WATER FOREMAN	\$71,303	\$45,634	\$20,000	\$1,232,122
BEER, STEVEN	ASST. FIRE CHIEF - OPERATIONS	\$90,383	\$57,845	\$21,000	\$1,561,819	GOLDSTEIN, AARON	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$70,837	\$45,336	\$20,000	\$1,224,071
CUNZENHEIM, RANDALL	ASST FIRE CHIEF - TRAINING	\$88,162	\$56,423	\$21,000	\$1,523,432	ROSENTHAL, JAMES	PARKS FOREMAN	\$70,722	\$45,262	\$20,000	\$1,222,070
SHIPPEE, TODD	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$86,130	\$55,123	\$21,000	\$1,488,334	KRAMER, GREGORY	STREET/UTILITY FIELD MAINT FOR	\$70,566	\$45,162	\$20,000	\$1,219,380
SALTER, TRACY	DEPUTY COMPTROLLER/TREASURER	\$85,783	\$54,901	\$21,000	\$1,482,326	MARAMONTE, JOSEPH		\$70,543	\$45,148	\$20,000	\$1,218,986
LEDGER, WILLIAM	POLICE DETECTIVE	\$85,172	\$54,510	\$21,000	\$1,471,770	GOL, JOSEPH	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$70,020	\$44,813	\$20,000	\$1,209,939
GUTZMANN, JON	POLICE CAPTAIN - 9HR SCHEDUL	\$82,753	\$52,962	\$21,000	\$1,429,974	VOKES, DENNY	POLICE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER	\$69,985	\$44,790	\$20,000	\$1,209,337
JANQUART, TODD	ASST FIRE CHIEF - EMS	\$82,266	\$52,650	\$21,000	\$1,421,548	TUTTLE, TRAVIS	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$69,742	\$44,635	\$20,000	\$1,205,136
MUELLER, MATHEW	POLICE CAPTAIN - 9 HR	\$82,232	\$52,628	\$21,000	\$1,420,966	FROHRIP, DAVID	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$69,553	\$44,514	\$20,000	\$1,201,873
MIKULEC, LEE	POLICE DETECTIVE	\$81,163	\$51,944	\$21,000	\$1,402,501	FARIS, RICK	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT	\$69,306	\$44,356	\$20,000	\$1,197,611
MCKEOUGH, PATRICK	POLICE CAPTAIN - 9 HR	\$80,775	\$51,696	\$21,000	\$1,395,792	WINTER, BRIAN	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$69,234	\$44,310	\$20,000	\$1,196,357
LEONHARD, JOHN	WASTEWATER OPERATIONS MANAGER	\$80,351	\$51,425	\$21,000	\$1,388,472	WAMSER, JAMES	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$69,077	\$44,210	\$20,000	\$1,193,658
BALTZ, DOUGLAS	FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR	\$80,010	\$51,206	\$21,000	\$1,382,573	GOLLA, JEROME	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT	\$69,061	\$44,199	\$20,000	\$1,193,372
KAUFMAN, STEVEN	POLICE DETECTIVE	\$79,681	\$50,996	\$20,000	\$1,376,883	CARLSON, DAVID	SANITARY ENGINEER	\$68,996	\$44,157	\$20,000	\$1,192,251
LANG, ANTHONY	CIVIL ENGINEER III	\$79,400	\$50,816	\$20,000	\$1,372,030	· ·	N FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$68,936	\$44,119	\$20,000	\$1,191,209
KIEFER, JOHN	PARKS & FORESTRY SUPERINTENDEN	\$79,215	\$50,697	\$20,000	\$1,368,829	DAVI, TRICIA	SENIOR ACCOUNTANT	\$68,880	\$44,083	\$20,000	\$1,190,243
ZITTLOW, DAVID	IT SERVICES MANAGER	\$79,194	\$50,684	\$20,000	\$1,368,477	PIEPER, STEPHEN	FIREFIGHTER	\$68,817	\$44,043	\$20,000	\$1,189,156
KLEIN, STEVEN	POLICE CAPTAIN - FIXED SCHED 8	\$78,348	\$50,143	\$20,000	\$1,353,857	· ·	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$68,784	\$44,021	\$20,000	\$1,188,579
WUNSCH, LARRY	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$78,196	\$50,046	\$20,000	\$1,351,234	DUTKIEVIC, PETER	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$68,778	\$44,018	\$20,000	\$1,188,492
KANIA, THOMAS	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$77,887	\$49,848	\$20,000	\$1,345,883	HAHN, ANTHONY	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$68,739	\$43,993	\$20,000	\$1,187,810
BOBO, MATTHEW	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$77,465	\$49,578	\$20,000	\$1,338,593	PRALL, JONATHON	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$68,729	\$43,987	\$20,000	\$1,187,639
,	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$77,164	\$49,385	\$20,000	\$1,333,400		FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC LIEUTENANT	\$68,704	\$43,971	\$20,000	\$1,187,212
FRANK, MICHAEL	POLICE CAPTAIN - FIXED SCHED 8	\$76,815	\$49,162	\$20,000	\$1,327,369	GUDEX, JOEL	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$68,607	\$43,909	\$20,000	\$1,185,535
BRAUN, TINA	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$76,791	\$49,146	\$20,000	\$1,326,946	THOMPSON, GLEN	ELECTRICAL/BUILDING INSPECTOR	\$68,391	\$43,770	\$20,000	\$1,181,793
MARTIN, JED	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$76,283	\$48,821	\$20,000	\$1,318,166	BAHR, CARL	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$68,373	\$43,759	\$20,000	\$1,181,485
THIRY, STEVEN	POLICE CAPTAIN - FIXED SCHED 8	\$76,249	\$48,799	\$20,000	\$1,317,576		ARFIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$68,234	\$43,670	\$20,000	\$1,179,081
FOX, GUY	CHIEF INSPECTOR	\$76,144	\$48,732	\$20,000	\$1,315,777		FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR		\$43,628	\$20,000	\$1,177,962
DUVENECK, ROBERT	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$75,677	\$48,434	\$20,000	\$1,307,707	KETELHUT, LAURA	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$68,055	\$43,555	\$20,000	\$1,175,986
MUNSON, BRIAN	FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR	\$75,153	\$48,098	\$20,000	\$1,298,645	WEIR, LYDELL	PLUMBING/HEATING INSPECTOR	\$67,948	\$43,487	\$20,000	\$1,174,146
GILLES, LYNN	TRANSIT MANAGER	\$74,682	\$47,796	\$20,000	\$1,290,504	HOEPFNER, JAMES	FIREFIGHTER	\$67,818	\$43,404	\$20,000	\$1,171,898
PRIMISING, PATRICK	POLICE DETECTIVE	\$74,366	\$47,594	\$20,000	\$1,285,040	BAUS, EILEEN	SENIOR ACCOUNTANT	\$67,476	\$43,184	\$20,000	\$1,165,980
WENDT, KEITH	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$74,225	\$47,504	\$20,000	\$1,282,612	KISSINGER, KARL	FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR	\$67,412	\$43,144	\$20,000	\$1,164,875
BECK, CURT	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$74,062	\$47,400	\$20,000	\$1,279,800	HAHN, NICHOLAS	POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$67,392	\$43,131	\$20,000	\$1,164,529
•	WATER OPERATIONS MANAGER	\$73,611	\$47,111	\$20,000	\$1,271,999	SALVAGGIO, DONALD	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$67,220	\$43,020	\$20,000	\$1,161,553
ROBERTS, JASON	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$73,435	\$46,998	\$20,000	\$1,268,955	HAASE, TROY	FIRE DEPT MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR	\$67,176	\$42,993	\$20,000	\$1,160,800
KAISER, JAMES	LAB PRE-TREATMENT COORDINATOR	\$73,366	\$46,954	\$20,000	\$1,267,756	BEBOW, STEVEN	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$67,101	\$42,944	\$20,000	\$1,159,498
GERRITSON, RICHARD	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$73,089	\$46,777	\$20,000	\$1,262,973	MUELLER, MICHAEL	POLICE DETECTIVE	\$66,963	\$42,856	\$20,000	\$1,157,122
DAHLIN, JOELLYN	PRINCIPAL PLANNER	\$73,069	\$46,758	\$20,000	\$1,262,469	PECORE, RAGAN	POLICE DETECTIVE POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$66,953	\$42,850	\$20,000	\$1,156,943
LECAPTAIN, DAVID	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$73,000	\$46,531	\$20,000	\$1,256,344	AIRD, ANDREW	FIRE DEPT PARAMEDIC	\$66,901	\$42,816	\$20,000	\$1,156,041
GILL, ANDREW	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$72,705 \$72,372	\$46,318	\$20,000	\$1,250,586	WEST, ROCKNE	POLICE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER	\$66,886	\$42,810	\$20,000	\$1,155,790
LARIDAEN, JASON	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$72,372	\$46,200	\$20,000	\$1,247,410	WENZEL, EDWARD	POLICE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER POLICE PATROL OFFICER	\$66,860	\$42,791	\$20,000	\$1,155,348
Entironett, JASON	FOLICE LIEUTEINAINT	\$12,100	Ÿ-0,200	720,000	71,277,710	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FOLICE PATROL OFFICER	200,000	Y-12,731	720,000	71,100,040

^{1.} Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.



^{2.} Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.

^{3.} Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

^{4.} Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments